CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, October 2

Monday, October 3

Tuesday, October 4

Wednesday, October 5

Thursday, October 6

Friday, October 7
Saturday, October 8

Sunday, October 9

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:45 p.m.

7:30 a.m.

4:15 p.m.
10:00 a.m.

5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

3:00 p.m.

5:30 p.m.

Communion Sunday

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)

Music Lessons (Upstairs)
Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)

Jerry Dillon Men’s Prayer Breakfast
(Fellowship Hall)
Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)

AA (Upstairs)

Karate (Fellowship Hall)
Choir Practice

Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Fellowship Hall Being Used

Devotional Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship (Fellowship Hall)

Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom)
Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom)
Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary)

Worship Service (In-Person & Online)
Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall)
Wedding (Santuary)

Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)
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Announcements
Week of October 2nd, 2022

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, October 2nd. In preparation for those watching the
worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide
your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord’s Supper together.

ECCO Grocery Bags Due This Sunday...All filled grocery bags need to be returned to
the Narthex or in the bin outside the Fellowship Hall doors by this Sunday, October 2nd.
Each month, ECCO relies on donations from community members, civic organizations,
businesses, churches, and neighborhoods. Thank you for your generous donations!

The Peace & Global Witness Offering is this Sunday, on World Communion Sunday,
October 2nd. This gift enables the entire church to collaborate in our proclamation of
Christ’s peace. Thank you for your generous donations!

Update on the Trunk or Treat...we’ve changed our plans and will be doing some
Halloween fun after our Family Service instead. Children, come dressed in your
Halloween costume for the Family Service on October 30th! Crafts, games, and treats will
follow the service in the Fellowship Hall. Feel free to invite friends with young families
to this event as well!

Calling All Feast Groups! If you have been or are beginning to meet again with your
Feast group, we’d like to hear from you as we bring Feast back and add new people! Gary
Hawkins is the pointperson, and he asks that you send this information to Hannah in the
church office by either emailing sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com or 843.883.3888.
We also have Feast registration/signups in the Narthex. If you are interested in joining a
Feast group, please fill one out and return it in the collection plate or to the church office.

Please wear a name tag...We we are committed to learning the name of every person
that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to
know you.
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