## CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

## CALENDAR FOR THE WEEK

Sunday, October 2	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Communion Sunday Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, October 2	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m.	Communion Sunday Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)
Monday, October 3	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:45 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)	Monday, October 3	1:30 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:45 p.m.	Music Lessons (Upstairs) Karate (Fellowship Hall) Seaside Singers (Sanctuary)
Tuesday, October 4	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast (Fellowship Hall) Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)	Tuesday, October 4	7:30 a.m. 4:15 p.m.	Jerry Dillon Men's Prayer Breakfast (Fellowship Hall) Violin Lessons (Fellowship Hall)
Wednesday, October 5	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)	Wednesday, October 5	10:00 a.m.	AA (Upstairs)
Thursday, October 6	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice	Thursday, October 6	5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m.	Karate (Fellowship Hall) Choir Practice
Friday, October 7	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)	Friday, October 7	12:30 p.m.	Bridge (Fellowship Hall)
Saturday, October 8	4:00 p.m.	Fellowship Hall Being Used	Saturday, October 8	4:00 p.m.	Fellowship Hall Being Used
Sunday, October 9	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Wedding (Santuary) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)	Sunday, October 9	9:00 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 5:30 p.m.	Devotional Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship (Fellowship Hall) Family Service (Family Chapel & Zoom) Adult Sunday School (In-Person & Zoom) Choir Rehearsal (Sanctuary) Worship Service (In-Person & Online) Fellowship Following (Fellowship Hall) Wedding (Santuary) Youth Group (Fellowship Hall)

## Announcements

Week of October 2nd, 2022

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, October 2nd. In preparation for those watching the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together.

**ECCO Grocery Bags Due This Sunday...**All filled grocery bags need to be returned to the Narthex or in the bin outside the Fellowship Hall doors by this Sunday, October 2nd. Each month, ECCO relies on donations from community members, civic organizations, businesses, churches, and neighborhoods. Thank you for your generous donations!

**The Peace & Global Witness Offering** is this Sunday, on World Communion Sunday, October 2nd. This gift enables the entire church to collaborate in our proclamation of Christ's peace. Thank you for your generous donations!

**Update on the Trunk or Treat**...we've changed our plans and will be doing some Halloween fun after our Family Service instead. Children, come dressed in your Halloween costume for the Family Service on October 30th! Crafts, games, and treats will follow the service in the Fellowship Hall. Feel free to invite friends with young families to this event as well!

Calling All Feast Groups! If you have been or are beginning to meet again with your Feast group, we'd like to hear from you as we bring Feast back and add new people! Gary Hawkins is the pointperson, and he asks that you send this information to Hannah in the church office by either emailing <a href="mailto:sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com">sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com</a> or 843.883.3888. We also have Feast registration/signups in the Narthex. If you are interested in joining a Feast group, please fill one out and return it in the collection plate or to the church office.

**Please wear a name tag...**We we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.

## **Announcements**

Week of October 2nd, 2022

Communion Sunday is this Sunday, October 2nd. In preparation for those watching the worship service online and wishing to participate in communion at home, you will provide your own bread and grape juice. In this way, we can all share The Lord's Supper together.

**ECCO Grocery Bags Due This Sunday...**All filled grocery bags need to be returned to the Narthex or in the bin outside the Fellowship Hall doors by this Sunday, October 2nd. Each month, ECCO relies on donations from community members, civic organizations, businesses, churches, and neighborhoods. Thank you for your generous donations!

**The Peace & Global Witness Offering** is this Sunday, on World Communion Sunday, October 2nd. This gift enables the entire church to collaborate in our proclamation of Christ's peace. Thank you for your generous donations!

**Update on the Trunk or Treat**...we've changed our plans and will be doing some Halloween fun after our Family Service instead. Children, come dressed in your Halloween costume for the Family Service on October 30th! Crafts, games, and treats will follow the service in the Fellowship Hall. Feel free to invite friends with young families to this event as well!

Calling All Feast Groups! If you have been or are beginning to meet again with your Feast group, we'd like to hear from you as we bring Feast back and add new people! Gary Hawkins is the pointperson, and he asks that you send this information to Hannah in the church office by either emailing <a href="mailto:sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com">sunrisepresbyterian3222@gmail.com</a> or 843.883.3888. We also have Feast registration/signups in the Narthex. If you are interested in joining a Feast group, please fill one out and return it in the collection plate or to the church office.

**Please wear a name tag...**We we are committed to learning the name of every person that comes through our doors! Please take the time to put on a name tag and let us get to know you.